U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
ic
ro
-D
H
ar
ne

with 24 gage stranded or solid wire. Specify “N” for 24 gage
pin contacts, or “T” for 24 gage socket contacts.
HOW TO ORDER METAL SHELL SOLDER CUP MICRO-D CONNECTORS
Series
Shell Material and
Finish
Insulator
Material Contact Layout Contact Type
Termination
Type Hardware
MWDM Aluminum Shell
1 –  Cadmium
2  –  Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
Stainless Steel Shell
3 –   Passivated
L – LCP
30% Glass-Filled
Liquid Crystal
Polymer
9
15
21
25
31
37
51
51-2
67
69
100
Size #26 Solder
Cup Contacts
(Standard)
P – Pin
S – Socket
Size #24 Solder
Cup Contacts
N – Pin
T – Socket
S – Solder Cup B
P
M
M1
S
S1
L
K
F
R
H
See Micro-D
Mounting Hardware
Options Below
Sample Part Number
MWDM 2 L  – 37 S S B
MOUNTING HARDWARE
B P M M1 S S1 L K F R H
Thru-Hole Jackpost Hex Head
Jackscrew

B
B-4
HOW TO ORDER METAL SHELL PRE-WIRED MICRO-D CONNECTORS
Series
Shell Material
and Finish
Insulator
Material
Contact
Layout
Contact
Type
Wire
Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire
Length
Inches Hardware
MWDM
Aluminum Shell
1 –  Cadmium
2  –  Nickel
4 – Black
Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
Stainless Steel
Shell
3 –   Passivated
L – LCP
30% Glass-
Filled
Liquid
Crystal
Polymer
9
15
21
25
31
37
51
51-2
67
69
100
P – Pin
S – Socket
4 – #24
6 – #26
8 – #28
0 – #30
K – M22759/11
600 Vrms Teflon®
(TFE)
J – M22759/33
600 Vrms
Modified Cross-
Linked Tefzel®
(ETFE)
E – NEMA HP3-EB
600 VrmsType E
M16878/4 (TFE)
(replaced by
M22759/11 for mil
spec applications)
1 – White
2 – Yellow
5 – Color-Coded
Stripes
Per MIL-

B
B-6
HOW TO ORDER BACK-TO-BACK UNSHIELDED CABLES
Series Shell Material
and Finish
Insulator
Material
Contact
Layout
Connect or
Type
Wire Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Total Length
Inches Hardware
MWDM Aluminum Shell
1 –  Cadmium
2  –  Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
Stainless Steel
Shell
3 –   Passivated
L – LCP
30% Glass-
Filled Liquid
Crystal
Polymer
9
15
21
25
31
37
51
51-2
67
69
100
GP – Pin (Plug)
Connector
Both Ends
GS – Socket
(Receptacle)
Connector
Both Ends
CS – Pin Connector
to Socket
Connector
4 – #24
6 – #26
8 – #28
0 – #30
K – M22759/11
600 Vrms Teflon
(TFE)
J – M22759/33
600 Vrms
Modified Cross-
Linked Tefzel®
(ETFE)
E – NEMA HP3-EB
600 VrmsType
E M16878/4
(TFE) (replaced
by M22759/11
for mil spec
applications)
1 – White
2 – Yellow
7 – Ten Color
Repeating

B)
EMI Performance with Ground Spring EMI Performance without Ground Spring
how to order shielded micro-d cable assemblies
© 2006 Glenair, Inc. Rev. 8-06 CAGE Code 06324/0CA77 Printed in U.S.A.
GleNair, iNc. • 1211 air waY • GleNdale, ca 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FaX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com b-9 e-mail:  sales@glenair.com
m
ic
ro
-d
h
ar
ne
ss
a
bbasic Number
 177-710 – Untwisted Wire
 177-740 – Twisted Pair Wire
shell Plating
 1 – Cadmium w/Yellow Chromate*
 2 – Electroless Nickel
 5 – Gold
Number of contacts
 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 100
contact type
 P – Pin (Single End Plug)
 s – Socket (Single End Receptacle)
 GP – Double End Cable, Pin Connectors Both Ends
 Gs – Double End Cable, Socket connectors Both Ends
 cs – Double End Cable, Pin and Socket
wire Gage (awG)
 4 – #24 Gage
 6 – #26 Gage
 8 – #28 Gage
 0 – #30 Gage
wire type
 K – Teflon® Wire Per MIL-W-22759/11 (Not available in #30 gage)
 J – Cross-Linked Tefzel® Wire Per MIL-W-22759/33
wire color
 1  – White (177-710 only) Or White/Blue Pairs (177-740 Only)
 5  – Color-Coded Per MIL-STD-681 (177-710 only)(#24 and #26 gage only)
   White/Blue Twisted Pairs With Numbered Wire Markers (177-740 only)
 7  – Ten Color Repeating (177-710 only)
overall length in inches
 6 Inch (152 mm.) Minimum
mounting hardware
 b  – No Mounting Hardware Installed  l    –    Male Jackscrew, Allen Head, Non-Removable
 m  – Male Jackscrew, Allen Head, Low Profile F    –    Float Mount, for Front Panel Mounting
 s – Male Jackscrew, Slot Head, Low Profile  r    –    Float Mount, for Rear Panel Mounting
 P – Female Jackpost
shield and Jacket option
 N  – No Shield, No Jacket
 a  – Braided Shield Installed
 c  – Braided Shield Installed, With E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket  (+150° C.)
 d  – No Shield, With E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket  Installed (+150° C.)
 s  – 100% Braided AmberStrand® Shield Installed
 t  – 100% Braided AmberStrand® Shield Installed with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket (+150° C.)
 V  – 75% Braided AmberStrand® Shield Installed
 Z  – 75% Braided AmbrerStrand® Shield Installed with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket (+150° C.)
Ground spring option*
 N  – No Ground Spring
 G  – Ground Spring Installed (Pin Connectors Only)
*Ground spring cannot be used with cadmium Plating
  mwdm micro-d shielded cable assemblies
177-710 (Untwisted) and 177-740 (twisted Pairs)
177–710  – 2 – 25 P 4 K 1 – 24 m a G
Rev. 4-11-2010
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D

a special epoxy wire sealing process allow GMDE
connectors to meet immersion requirements.
HOW TO ORDER GMDE CONNECTORS
Series
Shell Material
and Finish Layout
Contact
 Type
Flange
Style
Wire Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire
Length
Inches Hardware
GMDE 9
15
21
25
31
37
51
51-2
67
100
P – Pin
S – Socket
RMI
CMI
4 – #24
6 – #26
8 – #28
0 – #30
K – M22759/11
600 Vrms Teflon®
(TFE)
J – M22759/33
600 Vrms
Modified Cross-
Linked Tefzel®
(ETFE)
E – NEMA HP3-EB
600 VrmsType E
M16878/4 (TFE)
1 – White
2 – Yellow
5 – Color-Coded
Stripes Per
MIL-STD-681
(Striped wire not
available on 67or
100 pin connectors
or for #28, #30
AWG)
7 – Ten Color
Repeating
18
 Wire Length
In Inches. “18”
Specifies 18
Inches.
RMI Style Only
SM
Furnished with
Jackposts and M3
Mounting Holes
SU
Furnished with
Jackposts and #4-40
Mounting Holes
CMI Style Only
Jackposts for Rear
Panel Mount